

CFSC helps Back 2 School IL give school supplies to over 1,000 children

Northbrook, IL, October 15, 2015: This year, Community Financial Service Centers (CFSC) helped Back 2 School Illinois (B2SI) provide school supply kits to more than 1,000 children from underprivileged households. CFSC gladly made a large donation and purchased hundreds of supply kits for B2SI this year.

"CFSC has provided both financial contributions and sweat equity at our Back 2 School distribution events," said B2SI CEO Matthew Kurtzman.

B2SI hosted its largest school supply distribution event at the Broadway Armory Park in August. At the event, over 11,500 kits with more than 350,000 school supplies were distributed. The organization's mission is to create and support educational opportunities that enrich the lives of Illinois students—a goal that was greatly accomplished at the event in August. CFSC was honored to contribute an equivalent of over 1,000 supply kits, each of which helped give a child in need the tools and the confidence to be a successful student.

"Back 2 School Illinois is extremely grateful to have a partner in CFSC, a partner that has demonstrated an ongoing commitment to our organization and to putting school supplies into the hands of children from low income families that desperately need them," explained Kurtzman.

For more information on Back 2 School Illinois, visit <u>B2SI.org</u> or <u>Facebook.com/Back2SchoolIllinois</u>. To learn more about Community Financial Service Centers, go to CFSC.com.

About Community Financial Service Centers

CFSC is a third-generation, family owned check-cashing company with 175+ locations nationwide. We are dedicated to serving our check-cashing customers in their own neighborhoods. With a friendly and dedicated staff, our goal is to provide all of your financial service needs in a clean and comfortable atmosphere. We understand the specific needs in our local communities, and deliver a customized range of products and services to help our customers better manage their money, finances, and daily lives.

© 2015 COMMUNITY FINANCIAL SERVICE CENTERS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Media Contact:

Barb Wolf, Chief Operations Officer

CFSC: Community Financial

BWolf@CFSC.com

224-240-1097